Internal Investigation Form - Compliance View: IC10010313210



Investigation Form

* All required fields will be highlighted in RED until the entry is saved. These required fields must be completed prior to submitting for approval.

Legal Hold? [?]

Investigation			Notes	All
ncident Detail				
	*** НО	TLINE LEAD ***		
	Please Complete the	e Investigation within	30 Days	
nvestigation ID			Date Cro	eated 9/13/2019
Location	05487 - Store #09 FRANCISCO, CA	5487 - 5300 3RD ST SA	N Date of Day Of N	Incident [?] 9/12/2019 Veek Thursday
- Location Type	Store		-	Time [?] 6:55:00 PM
2 - Department	Field APM		Event T	
3 - Leadership	Senior Director AF	PS		
- Management	APD MICHAEL HO	URIGAN JR		
Store Phone Number	4156710841			
Address	5300 3RD ST			
City	SAN FRANCISCO			
tate	CA			
IP	94124-2604			
District		Mission Le-Rong Liu		
Region Lecord Status	RUUUII California	Jason Cunningham		
Created By	Joanna Wisniewsk			
Owner ID	Joanna Wisniewska			
Status	Closed			
Subject Information (0)				
Reporting Party [?]				
Vitness [?]				
Person with Knowledge [?]				
Parent or Guardian [?]				
/ictim [?]				
llegation(s)				
Subject of Allegation	Allegation	Specific Type	Method	Allegation Status
	Other Internal Event	Other	Other	
· Have You Finalized All Allegati				
: Wassa Vass Einalizaad All Allanati	ion Statucac?			

https://apis.apprissretailcloud.com/APIS270/portalsystem/apis/render.asp?Rec_ID=IC10010313210&Profile_Form_ID=&Print=Yes

PLAINTIFF TRIAL EXHIBIT
P-27325_00001

WAGCASF00613057

P-27325 _ 00001

1/4

Please Explain:

Are you a member of the Union? YES

Is this in reference to a worker's compensation fraud issue?

Please describe the type of location where the issue occured?

NO

NO

STORE

Did the caller ask about a reward?

Hotline Information

Victor would like Walgreens to know his store is currently short staffed, and while the staff have more hours to work the increasing workload is becoming dangerous. Both Managers, as of September 12, 2019, are in a meeting, and Victor is currently printing 300 labels for the job. Victor states staff are being chewed out by customers due to the long wait times and short staffing, and he is concerned that because of the busy overworking there is an increasing chance a mistake will be made with medications and could cause harm to a customer. It is unknown who is the responsible party in this incident.

Supporting Documentation:

Email

Action taken for Involved Party [JIMMY] [UNKNOWN]:

Emailed back and said if he would look to see if he could find anyone to assist.

Involved Parties

Reported Type	Last Name	First Name	Title	Times Mentioned	Role	Date Notified	Ethnic Origin	Gender	Description	MgtPhone	MgtPhoneExt
Reported	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	0			UNKNOWN	3			
Mgmt	UNKNOWN	JIMMY	SUPERVISOR	0		9/10/2019					

Analyst Comments

Submitter s Name: jimmy liu

Submitter sTitle: District Manager

Event Number: IC10010313210

District: 236

Location Number: 5487

Subject Name: Staffing concern

Caller Name: Victor Lo

Date Handled: 09/19/2019

Allegation Was: Unfounded

Disposition: Training Issue

No Retaliation Policy Reviewed: No

Communicate to Non Anonymous Caller: This was a concern in regards to staffing issue. spoken with victor Lo and explained how DM, store manager, and RXM can help with this issue.

Brief Synopsis: This was a concern in regards to staffing issue.

spoken with victor Lo and explained how DM, store manager, and RXM can help with this issue.

DM did a workflow diagnostic and share the finding and best practices with the team. spoke with Victor on some of the next steps to improve the concerns.

DM and victor will set up a monthly one on one to progress.

Form Submitted On: 09/20/2019 12:42:00

Forms & Letters (1)

Letter Type Invest	gation Related Person Date Printed/	Sent Printed/Sent by	Printed/Sent
HOTLINE MANUAL FORM	9/13/2019	EMPLOYEE:2517438	Yes

Callbacks

No record found

https://apis.apprissretailcloud.com/APIS270/portalsystem/apis/render.asp?Rec_ID=IC10010313210&Profile_Form_ID=&Print=Yes

3/4

"EorEoE1" Intpo://apio.appnoore	stanoloud.commit rozi orportais	ystem/apis/render.asp:res_ib=re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-r								
Closing Comments										
Allegations found to be:		Unfounded								
Disposition		Training								
Compliance Notes										
No Retaliation Policy Reviewed?		No								
Message submitted to caller? Hotline Investigation Reviewed by Compliance? Privacy Notified by Compliance Healthcare/Pharmacy Compliance team notified by Compliance This Hotline is a(n):		No Yes No								
							No			
							Allegation			
		Related Events								
		Related incident		• IC10010311792						
Related investigation										
Related case										
Notes [?]										
No record found										
io record round										
Task (O Pending)										
Follow-up with Caller										
The Network - 129789766	Dead Space Dead space dead space dead space									
Report ID	Dead Space Dead space dead space dead space									
follow the steps below	·	comment to the caller via The Network, om above (highlight it with the mouse and then press CTRL-C)								
		ID number at the end of the SUBJECT line of the email.								
Step #2: Click on the link below and the Step #3: Type your question or commer	nt into the body of the email.	ID number at the end of the SUBJECT line of the email.								

No

Mark this Investigation Confidential?